

Cr Rev 442/2025
VIJAY SHARMA Vs. STATE

16.09.2025

Present : None for the revisionist.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent submits that
the copy of the revision petition has not been supplied to him.

Heard.

Let the same be supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

At request, be listed again for **arguments** on
18.09.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.09.2025