

Cr Rev 442/2025
VIJAY SHARMA Vs. State
PS- (EOW South East)

13.10.2025

Present : Sh. S. P. Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist.

Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

Due to paucity of time, order is not ready.

Accordingly, put up for **order** on **28.10.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.10.2025