

Cr Rev 442/2025
Vijay Sharma Vs. state
FIR No. 106/2003
PS- (EOW South East)

04.12.2025

Present : Sh. Brijesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist.

None for the State/respondent.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent is
on leave today.

Trial Court Record has not been received.

Accordingly, **Trial Court Record be called from
the Ld. Trial Court, for 18.12.2025.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /04.12.2025**