

20 Cr Rev/442/2025

Vijay Sharma Vs. state

FIR NO 106/2003

(EOW SOUTHEAST)

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Brijesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the  
revisionist.

At request, list for **arguments** on **20.02.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi / 09.02.2026